ELKRIDGE HARFORD HUNT CLUB
Horse and Pony Show

SATURDAY, AUGUST 13, 2016

* HUNTERS * JUMPERS * HUNT TEAMS * FIELD HUNTERS *

Elkridge Harford Hunt Club

Judges
Ms. Anne Walker

Ms. Barbara Kirchner Magrogan
Ms. Stephanie Edwards Bloom

Steward
Ms. Eileen Earnest

Organizers
Ms. Ashton Williams

Ms. Virginia Williams

SILVER TROPHIES

Six Ribbons Awarded in All Classes
Champion & Reserve Sashes in All Divisions

HHSA Pointed

Entry Fee: $17 per Class
Grounds Fee: $10 Post Entry Fee: $10

3403 Pocock Road. Monkton, MD 21111




ELKRIDGE HARFORD HUNT CLUB HORSE AND PONY SHOW

August 13, 2016

CLASS SCHEDULE

© 00 N o O B~ W NP

S I e e S N i i e
O © ® N o OB~ W N P O

21
22
23
24
25
26
27
92
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37

Ring 1-8:00 AM

SCHOOLING
From 6:30 AM to 7:45 AM

Open Card Warm-up

Leadline

Leadline Walk

Mini-Stirrup Walk
Mini-Stirrup Walk-Trot
Mini-Stirrup Walk-Trot Pony
Mini-Stirrup 4x rails

Short Stirrup Walk-Trot

Short Stirrup Walk-Trot-Canter
Short Stirrup Comb. 18"

Short Stirrup O/F 18"

Short Stirrup Hunter O/F 18"
Short Stirrup Hunter U/S

Long Stirrup Walk-Trot

Long Stirrup Walk-Trot-Canter
Long Stirrup Comb. 18"

Long Stirrup O/F 18"

Long Stirrup Hunter O/F 2'
Long Stirrup Hunter O/F 2'
Long Stirrup Hunter U/S

15 MINUTE SCHOOLING

Small/Med/Lg Pleasure Pony O/F 2'
Small/Med/Lg Pleasure Pony Comb. 2'
Small/Med/Lg Pleasure Pony U/S
Small/Med/Lg Low Pony O/F 2'
Small/Med/Lg Low Pony O/F 2'
Small/Med/Lg Low Pony U/S

Green Pony Hunter O/F 2'

Green Pony Hunter O/F 2'

Green Pony Hunter U/S

Sm/Med/Lg Pony Hunter O/F 2'3", 2'6", 2'9"
Sm/Med/Lg Pony Hunter O/F 2'3", 2'6", 2'9"

Sm/Med/Lg Pony Hunter U/S
Adult Pony Hunter O/F 2'
Adult Pony Hunter O/F 2'
Adult Pony Hunter U/S
Pleasure Horse O/F 2'6"
Pleasure Horse Comb. 2'6"
Pleasure Horse U/S

38
39
40
4
42
43
44
45
46
47

48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57

Ring 2 — 8:00 AM

HACKING ONLY
From 6:30 AM to 7:45 AM

Itty Bitty/Novice Jumper 2' Table 11 2.1
Itty Bitty/Novice Jumper 2' Table 1l 2.b
Intro Jumper 2'3"-2'6" Table Il 2.b

Intro Jumper 2'3"-2'6" Table 11 2.1
Preliminary Jumper 2'6"-2'9" Table 11 2.1
Preliminary Jumper 2'6"-2'9" Table 1l 2.b
Low Schooling Jumper 2'9"-3' Table 11 2.b
Low Schooling Jumper 2'9"-3' Table 11 2.1
Schooling Jumper 3'-3'6" Table 11 2.1
Schooling Jumper 3'-3'6" Table Il 2.b

15 MINUTE SCHOOLING

Adult Equitation O/F 2'6", 3'
Adult Equitation U/S
U.S.E.T./Open Adult Medal 2'6", 3'
Equitation 14-17 O/F 2'6", 3'
Equitation 14 - 17 U/S

Equitation 13 & under O/F 2', 2'6"
Equitation 13 & under U/S

Novice Equitation O/F 2', 2'6"
Novice Equitation U/S

Harford Hunter Seat on Horse & Pony 2', 2'6"

58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73

74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91

Polo Ring — 8:00 AM

SCHOOLING
From 6:30 AM to 7:45 AM

Open Card Warm-up

Hopeful Hunter O/F 2', 2'3"

Hopeful Hunter O/F 2', 2'3"

Hopeful Hunter U/S
Pre-Children's/Pre-Adult Hunter O/F 2', 2'3"
Pre-Children's/Pre-Adult Hunter O/F 2', 2'3"
Pre-Children's/Pre-Adult Hunter U/S

Baby Green Horse O/F 2'6"

Baby Green Horse O/F 2'6"

Baby Green Horse U/S

Schooling/Low Horse O/F 2'6"
Schooling/Low Horse O/F 2'6"
Schooling/Low Horse U/S

Field Hunter O/F 2"6"*

Field Hunter U/S*

Hunt Teams 2'6" - Open to All*

15 MINUTE SCHOOL ING

Low Children's Hunter Horse O/F 2'6"

Low Children's Horse O/F 2'6"

Low Children's Horse U/S

Adult Amateur Low Hunter O/F 2'6"

Adult Amateur Low Hunter O/F 2'6"

Adult Amateur Low Hunter U/S
Thoroughbred Hunter O/F 2'6", 3'
Thoroughbred Hunter O/F 2'6", 3'
Thoroughbred Hunter US

Green Hunter Horse O/F 2'9" 1% yr, 3" 2" yr
Green Hunter Horse O/F 2'9" 1% yr, 3" 2" yr
Green Hunter Horse U/S

Children's/Adult Amateur Hunter O/F 3'
Children's/Adult Amateur Hunter O/F 3'
Children's/Adult Amateur Hunter U/S

Open Working Hunter O/F 3'

Open Working Hunter O/F 3'

Open Working Hunter U/S

Exhibitor Information: Schooling Allowed, Weather Permitting, at Discretion of Show Management.

Each Horse/Rider combination shall only school in one schooling session per Ring. Be ready to school during break. We will not hold the schooling for any reason.

*Hunt Team is open to all. Teams of three horses or ponies to follow single file at a safe hunting distance except for last fence, which must be jumped three abreast. Animal limited to one
team only. *Field Hunters is open to any horse who has hunted 5 or more times.
*Jumpers (OPEN TO ALL): Table I1, 2.1 —The first round is decided by adding together the faults incurred over the course and any penalties for exceeding the Time Allowed. Horses with
clean rounds or equal faults are classified according to their time taken to complete the course.

Table 11, 2.b —The first round and first jump-off, if any, are decided by adding together the faults incurred over the course and any penalties for exceeding the Time Allowed. If a

competitor has gone clean in the first round, the competitor will, without leaving the ring, upon an audible signal, commence the designated jump-off. If there are no clean rounds and a tie
exists for first place, there will be one jump-off in which time will decide in the event of equality of faults.
If entries warrant we may split/combine divisions at the discretion of the show



ELKRIDGE HARFORD HUNT CLUB HORSE AND PONY SHOW
ENTRY FORM - AUGUST 13, 2016
One Entry Form Per Horse/Rider Combination.

Pre-Entries Encouraged. Fax COMPLETED Entry Form to 847-953-0431
Entries also accepted at www.horseshowing.com
Incomplete forms will not be accepted. Please DO NOT fax Coggins

EXHIBITOR NUMBER

Exhibitor Numbers will not be issued on show day without a signed blank check or prepayment.
Make checks payable to EHHC. Please notate exhibitor numbers on check.

Horse: Size: Coggins #:
Rider: Age as of 12/1/15:
Address:

City: State: Zip: Phone:

Owner: Trainer:

Enter One Class Number Per Box:

By signing below, I agree that | have read and understand the
RELEASE printed on Page 2 of this Entry Form.

| further agree that all Barns, Kennels, Cottages, and Club
House are off limits No one is permitted into any of these
buildings at any time. Dogs must be leashed at all times. Total Classes Entered x $17 =

OFFICIAL USE ONLY

Grounds Fee: $10

Signature or Rider }
(Parent or Guardian if under 18 years of age) Post-entry Fee $10

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE

Print Your Name

Paid by:
Print Your Relationship to Minor O cCheck#
O cash

Date




ELKRIDGE-HARFORD HUNT CLUB HORSE AND PONY SHOW
REPRESENTATION, ASSUMPTION OF RISK
AND RELEASE AGREEMENT

I, the undersigned rider, hereby sign the following representation and release in consideration of being permitted to ride in one
or more classes in a horse show conducted by the Elkridge-Harford Hunt Club, Inc. on property owned by Harford Holding Company
and sanctioned by the Harford Horse Show Association, Inc. and the Baltimore County Horse Show Association, Inc., hereinafter
collectively referred to as the “Organizer”.

I hereby certify that | fully understand that riding is inherently dangerous to the participants and that there is serious possibility
that 1 will suffer injury or death as a result of participation. | hereby state that | have been given notice of the risks of riding in and
otherwise participating in horse activities, including, but not limited to, (i) the propensity of an equine to behave in dangerous ways
which may result in injury to the participant; (ii) the inability to predict an equine’s reaction to sound, movements, objects, persons, or
animals; and (iii) hazards of surface or subsurface conditions. | expressly agree to assume all of the above described risks and all other
risks of riding in and otherwise participating in the horse show. | certify that | am over 18 years of age, or, if not, my parent has signed
where indicated below.

In order to induce the above described Organizer to allow me to participate in such horse show, I represent that | am properly
trained and competent to ride in such horse show without endangering myself or other participants. | further represent that the horses |
will ride are properly trained for the endeavor and will provide a safe conveyance without unduly jeopardizing my safety or that of
others. | further certify that |1 have examined and thoroughly inspected the course and its periphery and am familiar with any adverse
ground conditions. I recognize that other unanticipated adverse conditions may arise during the course of the event.

| further certify that 1 am currently covered by a health insurance policy; OR | am currently covered by a Worker’s
Compensation insurance policy; and that such insurance shall remain in effect at all times that | am participating in the horse show. |
will, upon request, provide proof of such insurance prior to being allowed to ride.

As further inducement to the Organizer to allow me to ride in and otherwise participate in the horse show, | agree to release,
hold harmless and fully indemnify the Organizer, their committees, committee members, officers, directors, employees, agents,
volunteers, officials and other persons acting on behalf of the Organizer from any and all liability, claims, actions, causes of action or
demands, including attorneys’ fees and costs, that | might otherwise have or assert for any injury or other claim or other matter arising
out of or related to my riding in or otherwise participating in the horse show, (including claims arising from any negligence of the
Organizer) and | further agree to release, hold harmless and indemnify all landowners on whose land the above described horse show
are conducted from any and all liability, claims, actions, causes of action or demands, including attorneys’ fees and costs, that I might
otherwise have or assert for any injury or other claim or other matter arising out of or related to my riding in or otherwise participating
in the horse show.

And | further waive any and all claims, actions, causes of action or demands that I may now have or which may arise in the
future, and further covenant not to sue the above named Organizer or persons, including landowners, for any injury or damages resulting
from my participation in such horse show.

ENTRY FORM
PAGE -2



