### **ELKRIDGE HARFORD HUNT CLUB Horse and Pony Show**



#### SATURDAY, AUGUST 13, 2016

\* HUNTERS \* JUMPERS \* HUNT TEAMS \* FIELD HUNTERS \*



#### Judges

Ms. Anne Walker Ms. Barbara Kirchner Magrogan Ms. Stephanie Edwards Bloom

<u>Steward</u> Ms. Eileen Earnest

#### **Organizers**

Ms. Ashton Williams Ms. Virginia Williams

#### SILVER TROPHIES

Six Ribbons Awarded in All Classes Champion & Reserve Sashes in All Divisions

HHSA Pointed

Entry Fee: \$17 per Class

Grounds Fee: \$10 Post Entry Fee: \$10

Elkridge Harford Hunt Club

3403 Pocock Road. Monkton, MD 21111

#### ELKRIDGE HARFORD HUNT CLUB HORSE AND PONY SHOW

August 13, 2016

#### **CLASS SCHEDULE**

<u>Ring 1 – 8:00 AM</u>		<u>Ring 2 – 8:00 AM</u>			Polo Ring – 8:00 AM		
	SCHOOLING	HACKING ONLY			SCHOOLING		
	From 6:30 AM to 7:45 AM		From 6:30 AM to 7:45 AM		From 6:30 AM to 7:45 AM		
1	Open Card Warm-up	38	Itty Bitty/Novice Jumper 2' Table II 2.1	58	Open Card Warm-up		
2	Leadline	39	Itty Bitty/Novice Jumper 2' Table II 2.b	59	Hopeful Hunter O/F 2', 2'3"		
3	Leadline Walk	40	Intro Jumper 2'3"-2'6" Table II 2.b	60	Hopeful Hunter O/F 2', 2'3"		
4	Mini-Stirrup Walk	41	Intro Jumper 2'3"-2'6" Table II 2.1	61	Hopeful Hunter U/S		
5	Mini-Stirrup Walk-Trot	42	Preliminary Jumper 2'6"-2'9" Table II 2.1	62	Pre-Children's/Pre-Adult Hunter O/F 2', 2'3"		
6	Mini-Stirrup Walk-Trot Pony	43	Preliminary Jumper 2'6"-2'9" Table II 2.b	63	Pre-Children's/Pre-Adult Hunter O/F 2', 2'3"		
7	Mini-Stirrup 4x rails	44	Low Schooling Jumper 2'9"-3' Table II 2.b	64	Pre-Children's/Pre-Adult Hunter U/S		
8	Short Stirrup Walk-Trot	45	Low Schooling Jumper 2'9"-3' Table II 2.1	65	Baby Green Horse O/F 2'6"		
9	Short Stirrup Walk-Trot-Canter	46	Schooling Jumper 3'-3'6" Table II 2.1	66	Baby Green Horse O/F 2'6"		
10	Short Stirrup Comb. 18"	47	Schooling Jumper 3'-3'6" Table II 2.b	67	Baby Green Horse U/S		
11	Short Stirrup O/F 18"			68	Schooling/Low Horse O/F 2'6"		
12	Short Stirrup Hunter O/F 18"		15 MINUTE SCHOOLING	69	Schooling/Low Horse O/F 2'6"		
13	Short Stirrup Hunter U/S			70	Schooling/Low Horse U/S		
14	Long Stirrup Walk-Trot	48	Adult Equitation O/F 2'6", 3'	71	Field Hunter O/F 2"6"*		
15	Long Stirrup Walk-Trot-Canter	49	Adult Equitation U/S	72	Field Hunter U/S*		
16	Long Stirrup Comb. 18"	50	U.S.E.T./Open Adult Medal 2'6", 3'	73	Hunt Teams 2'6" - Open to All*		
17	Long Stirrup O/F 18"	51	Equitation 14-17 O/F 2'6", 3'		15 MANUTE COMO OL DIC		
18	Long Stirrup Hunter O/F 2'	52	Equitation 14 - 17 U/S		15 MINUTE SCHOOLING		
19	Long Stirrup Hunter O/F 2'	53	Equitation 13 & under O/F 2', 2'6"	74	Low Children's Hunter Horse O/F 2'6"		
20	Long Stirrup Hunter U/S	54	Equitation 13 & under U/S	75	Low Children's Horse O/F 2'6"		
	4-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1	55	Novice Equitation O/F 2', 2'6"	76	Low Children's Horse U/S		
	15 MINUTE SCHOOLING	56	Novice Equitation U/S	77	Adult Amateur Low Hunter O/F 2'6"		
21	Small/Med/Lg Pleasure Pony O/F 2'	57	Harford Hunter Seat on Horse & Pony 2', 2'6"	78	Adult Amateur Low Hunter O/F 2'6"		
22	Small/Med/Lg Pleasure Pony Comb. 2'			79	Adult Amateur Low Hunter U/S		
23	Small/Med/Lg Pleasure Pony U/S			80	Thoroughbred Hunter O/F 2'6", 3'		
24	Small/Med/Lg Low Pony O/F 2'			81	Thoroughbred Hunter O/F 2'6", 3'		
25	Small/Med/Lg Low Pony O/F 2'			82	Thoroughbred Hunter US		
26	Small/Med/Lg Low Pony U/S			83	Green Hunter Horse O/F 2'9" 1st yr, 3" 2nd yr		
27	Green Pony Hunter O/F 2'			84	Green Hunter Horse O/F 2'9" 1st yr, 3" 2nd yr		
92	Green Pony Hunter O/F 2'			85	Green Hunter Horse U/S		
28	Green Pony Hunter U/S			86	Children's/Adult Amateur Hunter O/F 3'		
29	Sm/Med/Lg Pony Hunter O/F 2'3", 2'6", 2'9"			87	Children's/Adult Amateur Hunter O/F 3'		
30	Sm/Med/Lg Pony Hunter O/F 2'3", 2'6", 2'9"			88	Children's/Adult Amateur Hunter U/S		
31	Sm/Med/Lg Pony Hunter U/S			89	Open Working Hunter O/F 3'		
32	Adult Pony Hunter O/F 2'			90	Open Working Hunter O/F 3'		
33	Adult Pony Hunter O/F 2'			91	Open Working Hunter U/S		
34	Adult Pony Hunter U/S						
35	Pleasure Horse O/F 2'6"						
36	Pleasure Horse Comb. 2'6"						
37	Pleasure Horse U/S						

 $\textbf{Exhibitor Information:} \ \textit{Schooling Allowed, Weather Permitting, at Discretion of Show Management.}$ 

Each Horse/Rider combination shall only school in one schooling session per Ring. Be ready to school during break. We will not hold the schooling for any reason.

\*Hunt Team is open to all. Teams of three horses or ponies to follow single file at a safe hunting distance except for last fence, which must be jumped three abreast. Animal limited to one team only. \*Field Hunters is open to any horse who has hunted 5 or more times.

\*Jumpers (OPEN TO ALL): Table II, 2.1 —The first round is decided by adding together the faults incurred over the course and any penalties for exceeding the Time Allowed. Horses with

\*Jumpers (OPEN TO ALL): Table II, 2.1 —The first round is decided by adding together the faults incurred over the course and any penalties for exceeding the Time Allowed. Horses with clean rounds or equal faults are classified according to their time taken to complete the course.

Table II, 2.b —The first round and first jump-off, if any, are decided by adding together the faults incurred over the course and any penalties for exceeding the Time Allowed. If a

Table II, 2.b —The first round and first jump-off, if any, are decided by adding together the faults incurred over the course and any penalties for exceeding the Time Allowed. If a competitor has gone clean in the first round, the competitor will, without leaving the ring, upon an audible signal, commence the designated jump-off. If there are no clean rounds and a tie exists for first place, there will be one jump-off in which time will decide in the event of equality of faults.

If entries warrant we may split/combine divisions at the discretion of the show

# EL KRIDGE 10 TO TO TO MARFORD

## ELKRIDGE HARFORD HUNT CLUB HORSE AND PONY SHOW ENTRY FORM - AUGUST 13, 2016

One Entry Form Per Horse/Rider Combination.

Pre-Entries Encouraged. Fax <u>COMPLETED</u> Entry Form to 847-953-0431 Entries also accepted at <u>www.horseshowing.com</u> Incomplete forms will not be accepted. Please DO NOT fax Coggins

E	EXHIBITOR NUMBER
Ľ	

Exhibitor Numbers will not be issued on show day without a signed blank check or prepayment.

Make checks payable to EHHC. Please notate exhibitor numbers on check.

Horse:					Size:	Coggins #:				
Rider:					<i>F</i>	Age as of 12/1/15:				
Address:										
City:		State: _		Zip:	Phone:					
Owner: Trainer:										
Enter One Class Number Per Box:										
By signing below RELEASE print I further agree t House are off lir buildings at any	ted on Page 2 of that all Barns, K nits No one is pe	this Entry Forn ennels, Cottages ermitted into any	n. s, and Club y of these	Total Cl	OFFICIAL USE ONLY  Total Classes Entered x \$17 =					
				Ground	Grounds Fee: = <u>\$10</u>					
Signature or Ric (Parent or Guar		B years of age)		Post-en	Post-entry Fee \$10 =					
				TOTA	TOTAL AMOUNT DUE =					
Print Your Name				Paid by	Paid by:					
Print Your Relationship to Minor				O CI	• Check #					
Date				<b>O</b> Ca	• Cash					

### ELKRIDGE-HARFORD HUNT CLUB HORSE AND PONY SHOW REPRESENTATION, ASSUMPTION OF RISK AND RELEASE AGREEMENT

I, the undersigned rider, hereby sign the following representation and release in consideration of being permitted to ride in one or more classes in a horse show conducted by the Elkridge-Harford Hunt Club, Inc. on property owned by Harford Holding Company and sanctioned by the Harford Horse Show Association, Inc. and the Baltimore County Horse Show Association, Inc., hereinafter collectively referred to as the "Organizer".

I hereby certify that I fully understand that riding is inherently dangerous to the participants and that there is serious possibility that I will suffer injury or death as a result of participation. I hereby state that I have been given notice of the risks of riding in and otherwise participating in horse activities, including, but not limited to, (i) the propensity of an equine to behave in dangerous ways which may result in injury to the participant; (ii) the inability to predict an equine's reaction to sound, movements, objects, persons, or animals; and (iii) hazards of surface or subsurface conditions. I expressly agree to assume all of the above described risks and all other risks of riding in and otherwise participating in the horse show. I certify that I am over 18 years of age, or, if not, my parent has signed where indicated below.

In order to induce the above described Organizer to allow me to participate in such horse show, I represent that I am properly trained and competent to ride in such horse show without endangering myself or other participants. I further represent that the horses I will ride are properly trained for the endeavor and will provide a safe conveyance without unduly jeopardizing my safety or that of others. I further certify that I have examined and thoroughly inspected the course and its periphery and am familiar with any adverse ground conditions. I recognize that other unanticipated adverse conditions may arise during the course of the event.

I further certify that I am currently covered by a health insurance policy; OR I am currently covered by a Worker's Compensation insurance policy; and that such insurance shall remain in effect at all times that I am participating in the horse show. I will, upon request, provide proof of such insurance prior to being allowed to ride.

As further inducement to the Organizer to allow me to ride in and otherwise participate in the horse show, I agree to release, hold harmless and fully indemnify the Organizer, their committees, committee members, officers, directors, employees, agents, volunteers, officials and other persons acting on behalf of the Organizer from any and all liability, claims, actions, causes of action or demands, including attorneys' fees and costs, that I might otherwise have or assert for any injury or other claim or other matter arising out of or related to my riding in or otherwise participating in the horse show, (including claims arising from any negligence of the Organizer) and I further agree to release, hold harmless and indemnify all landowners on whose land the above described horse show are conducted from any and all liability, claims, actions, causes of action or demands, including attorneys' fees and costs, that I might otherwise have or assert for any injury or other claim or other matter arising out of or related to my riding in or otherwise participating in the horse show.

And I further waive any and all claims, actions, causes of action or demands that I may now have or which may arise in the future, and further covenant not to sue the above named Organizer or persons, including landowners, for any injury or damages resulting from my participation in such horse show.